OP \$490.00 8569179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank FKA BFI Business Finance		11/05/2019	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FPT Acquisition Corp. aka Permlight Products, Inc.
Street Address:	14331 Chambers Road
City:	Tustin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92780
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85691799	LINEARRAY
Serial Number:	78724135	LIGHT FROM NOW ON
Serial Number:	78380398	MONSTER-LIGHT
Serial Number:	78019764	LIGHTLINE
Serial Number:	77437616	WHERE'S THE BULB?
Serial Number:	77437601	KEEPING INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS SIMPLE
Serial Number:	75869952	FOLLOW US
Serial Number:	75682817	COBRA
Serial Number:	75682816	LI'L GOLIATH
Registration Number:	3157616	
Registration Number:	3153630	HI-EF
Registration Number:	3455646	PERMLIGHT
Registration Number:	3455645	PERMLIGHT
Registration Number:	3149495	TWISTE-R
Registration Number:	3758652	THERMADJUST
Registration Number:	3674156	BRILLIA
Registration Number:	3591836	ENBRYTEN
Registration Number:	2638179	LED'R LIGHT
Registration Number:	2477291	LIGHTPATH
		TRÂDEMARK

900522367 REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6028246021

Email: srutledge@pacwest.com

Correspondent Name: Sherry Rutledge

Address Line 1: 19820 N. 7th Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04-Permlight 1149416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt J. Kiesling
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt J. Kiesling/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20191106105058556#page2.tif source=20191106105058556#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0934

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

This Termination of Interest in Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (this "Termination") is executed as of November 5, 2019, by Pacific Western Bank dba Pacific Western Business Finance, a California state-chartered bank fka BFI Business Finance, whose address and principal place of business is 851 East Hamilton Avenue, 2nd Floor, Campbell, California 95008 (the "Lender") with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 19, 2013 (the "Agreement") by and between FPT ACQUISITION CORP., a California corporation, aka Permlight Products, Inc. whose address and principal place of business is 14331 Chambers Road, Tustin, California 92780-6911 (the "Debtor") and Lender. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases the security interests granted by Debtor to the Lender with respect to all Patents and Trademarks described in the Agreement.

To the extent that Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Copyrights and Domain Name, Lender hereby retransfers and reassigns all of such right, title and interest to the Debtor of all such right, title and interest, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

In witness whereof, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Pacific Western Bank

By: Kurt J. Kiesling

Its: Vice President

Page 1 of 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Date
LINEARRAY	85691799	07/31/2012
LIGHT FROM NOW ON	78724135	09/30/2005
MONSTER-LIGHT	78380398	03/08/2004
LIGHTLINE	78019764	08/04/2000
WHERE'S THE BULB?	77437616	04/02/2008
KEEPING INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS SIMPLE	77437601	04/02/2008
FOLLOW US	75869952	12/13/1999
COBRA	75682817	04/15/1999
LI'L GOLIATH	75682816	04/15/1999
Trademark	Demistration	D-4-
Trauchark	Registration	Date
11 aucinai K	Number	Date
[Design Only]	, -	10/17/2006
	Number	1. A consistent with the constant of the const
[Design Only]	Number 3157616	10/17/2006
[Design Only] HI-EF	Number 3157616 3153630	10/17/2006 10/10/2006
[Design Only] HI-EF PERMLIGHT	Number 3157616 3153630 3455646	10/17/2006 10/10/2006 06/24/2008
[Design Only] HI-EF PERMLIGHT PERMLIGHT	Number 3157616 3153630 3455646 3455645	10/17/2006 10/10/2006 06/24/2008 06/24/2008
[Design Only] HI-EF PERMLIGHT PERMLIGHT TWISTE-R	Number 3157616 3153630 3455646 3455645 3149495	10/17/2006 10/10/2006 06/24/2008 06/24/2008 09/26/2006
[Design Only] HI-EF PERMLIGHT PERMLIGHT TWISTE-R THERMADJUST	Number 3157616 3153630 3455646 3455645 3149495 3758652	10/17/2006 10/10/2006 06/24/2008 06/24/2008 09/26/2006 03/09/2010
[Design Only] HI-EF PERMLIGHT PERMLIGHT TWISTE-R THERMADJUST BRILLIA	Number 3157616 3153630 3455646 3455645 3149495 3758652 3674156	10/17/2006 10/10/2006 06/24/2008 06/24/2008 09/26/2006 03/09/2010 08/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 11/06/2019